



# CHAMBAL FERTILISERS AND CHEMICALS LIMITED

CIN : L24124RJ1985PLC003293

Registered Office: Gadepan, Distt. Kota (Rajasthan), PIN-325208

Telephone No. : 0744-2782915; Fax : 07455-274130; E-mail : isc@chambal.in; Website : www.chambalfertilisers.com

## EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2019

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated	
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2019 (Audited) (Refer Note No.1 below)	31.03.2018 (Audited) (Refer Note No.1 below)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)
1.	Revenue from Operations	261084.79	105692.65	1009451.69	746616.60	1017736.22	754607.02
2.	Total Income	269439.35	110051.74	1023612.22	761824.27	1026013.51	768755.10
3.	Profit for the Period / Year from Continuing Operations (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	31359.12	7331.40	98996.41	72013.47	103070.29	73666.60
4.	Profit for the Period / Year before Tax from Continuing Operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	11631.88	7331.40	79269.17	72013.47	83343.05	73666.60
5.	Profit for the Period / Year after Tax from Continuing Operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	9187.05	4802.63	54527.50	47649.37	58484.64	49173.39
6.	Profit from Discontinued Operations (before Tax)	-	214.48	-	886.43	-	886.43
7.	Profit from Discontinued Operations (after Tax)	-	152.04	-	367.72	-	367.72
8.	Profit for the Period/Year after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	9187.05	4954.67	54527.50	48017.09	58484.64	49541.11
9.	Other Comprehensive Income						
	A. (i) Items that will not be re-classified to Profit or Loss:						
	- Re-measurement Gain/ (Loss) on Defined Benefit Plans	(108.41)	25.16	(127.77)	(25.81)	(126.93)	(35.81)
	(ii) Income Tax relating to items that will not be re-classified to Profit or Loss	37.89	(8.62)	44.65	9.02	44.42	12.33
	B. (i) Items that will be re-classified to Profit or Loss:						
	- Exchange Difference (Loss) on translation of Foreign Operations	-	-	-	-	(1463.87)	(112.11)
	- Effective Portion of Exchange Difference Gain/ (Loss) on Hedging Instruments	4247.19	(5626.45)	(16988.84)	(3233.30)	(16988.84)	(3233.30)
	(ii) Income Tax relating to items that will be re-classified to Profit or Loss	(1484.14)	1951.85	5936.58	1123.62	5936.58	1123.62
10.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the Period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	11879.58	1296.61	43392.12	45890.62	45886.00	47295.84
11.	Equity Share Capital	41620.79	41620.79	41620.79	41620.79	41620.79	41620.79
12.	Other Equity			282433.47	248221.15	246703.56	208934.73
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for Continuing and Discontinued Operations)						
	(i) Basic: (Rs.)	2.21	1.19	13.10	11.54	14.18	11.99
	(ii) Diluted: (Rs.)	2.21	1.19	13.10	11.54	14.18	11.99
		(Not Annualized)	(Not Annualized)				

### Notes:-

- The figures of the last quarter of the current year and of the previous year are the balancing figures between the audited figures for the full financial year and the published year to date figures up to third quarter of the corresponding financial years.
- The consolidated financial results of all the consolidated entities represent their operations for the year ended March 31, 2019, except the following:
  - The results of operations of Indo Maroc Phosphore, S.A., Morocco, a Joint Venture, are for a period of 15 months i.e. January 1, 2018 to March 31, 2019 so as to align its reporting period with that of the Company;
  - The results of operations of India Steamship Limited (Under Liquidation), a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company in India, are for the period from April 1, 2018 to December 10, 2018;
  - The results of operations of Inuva Info Management Private Limited (Under Liquidation), a step-down subsidiary of the Company in India, are for the period from April 1, 2018 to August 9, 2018; and
  - Steamship International FZE ("ISS"), a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company in UAE, has been liquidated on February 28, 2019. The results of operations of ISS are for the period from April 1, 2018 to February 28, 2019.

The consolidated financial results for the previous financial year ended March 31, 2018 included (a) the results of operations of the aforesaid subsidiaries for a period of 12 months ended March 31, 2018; and (b) results of operations of Indo Maroc Phosphore, S.A., Morocco for a period of 12 months ended December 31, 2017. Accordingly, the previous year figures are not comparable to that extent.

- The implementation of Modified NPS-III for payment on account of additional fixed cost to Urea Units by the Ministry of Chemicals and Fertilizers, Government of India, has been delayed inordinately. This delay has caused uncertainty in some of the aspects of aforesaid policy. Accordingly, the Company has provided for Rs. 19727.24 lakhs in the financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2019, which has been shown as 'Exceptional Items'.
- Effective April 1, 2018, the Company has adopted Ind AS 115 "Revenue from Contracts with Customers", using the cumulative catch-up transition method, which is applied to contracts that were not completed as of April 1, 2018. Effect of the same is not material on the financial results.
- 'Exchange Differences Gain/ (Loss) on Hedging Instruments' under 'Other Comprehensive Income' pertains to exchange variation in respect of foreign currency loans availed for New Urea Plant of the Company.
- The Board of Directors has recommended a dividend @ Rs. 2.00 per equity share of the Company (excluding Dividend Distribution Tax).
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the website of the Company (www.chambalfertilisers.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Anil Kapoor  
Managing Director  
DIN 00032299

भवन में किया गया। युवा मंडल अग्रणी बोलचाल पर नजर रखेगा। वे बताएंगे कि पुष्कर को कलाल शायद ही भवन में 16 टीकों की लॉजिंग, इस एच टीएम के नाम की लॉजिंग की गई। इस अवसर पर महामंत्री युवा राज भुवालक, मुख्य सार्वजनिक प्रकाश जाबस्वाल, मूलचंद्र मेवाहा मौजूद थे।

**गेहूँ भरा ट्रक लेकर फरार हुए मामा-भांजा गिरफ्तार**

भखानीमंडी, शहर की कृषि उपज मंडी जगहारी के करीब पौने 4 लाख की लागत के गेहूँ के 400 कटोटे ट्रक में लेकर फरार हुए मामा-भांजे को पुलिस ने गिरफ्तार किया है। ट्रांसपोर्ट मालिक मोहम्मद हारून ने 6 मई को रिपोर्ट दी थी कि 3 मई को गेहूँ के 400 कटोटे लेकर कोटा निवासी झावर कन्हैयालाल ट्रक लेकर फरार हो गया। पुलिस ने मुखबिर की सूचना पर लुहारिया देह गांव निवासी विक्रम सिंह व कलामंडी खुर्द निवासी पप्पू को मध्यप्रदेश के गरीत धाना क्षेत्र के देवली गांव से गिरफ्तार किया। विक्रम सिंह पप्पू का मामा है। आरोपियों ने पुलिस को बताया कि उन्होंने चित्तौड़गढ़ के अन्य झावर की आईडी से कन्हैयालाल के नाम से फर्जी आईडी बनाकर ट्रांसपोर्ट मालिक को दी थी। चारदात में एक और साथी सोनू शामिल था। जो फरार है। न्यायालय ने दोनों को दो दिन के रिमांड पर सौंपा है।

खुशी राष्ट्रीय राजमार्ग-52 पर बूंदी टनल के निकट गुरुवार दोपहर को कार अनियंत्रित होकर डिवाइडर से टकराया। तभी टनल से आगे निकलते ही बिज के निकट कार अनियंत्रित हो गई और डिवाइडर से जा टकराई।

रहा था। तभी टनल से आगे निकलते ही बिज के निकट कार अनियंत्रित हो गई और डिवाइडर से जा टकराई।

जई दिल्ली, चुनावी मौसम में दाल की कीमत 100 के पार पहुंच गई है। बाजार में अरहर की दाल की

इस्लामाबाद आर्थिक संकट से बढ़ने की आशंका जताई जा रही है। के मुताबिक अंतरराष्ट्रीय (आइएमएफ) के साथ ते के बाद मिले पैकेज से बाजार पर दबाव बढ़ा है। साथ ही टंडर्स का कहना है कि अभी तक डील की शर्तों का खुलासा नहीं हुआ है। ऐसे में सभी निवेशक और कारोबारियों की चिंताएं बढ़ी हुई हैं।

# राजस्थान पत्रिका, कोटा संस्करण : दिनांक : 17 मई, 2019

जई दिल्ली, चुनावी मौसम में दाल की कीमत 100 के पार पहुंच गई है। बाजार में अरहर की दाल की

**CHAMBAL FERTILISERS AND CHEMICALS LIMITED**  
 CIN : L24124RJ1985PLC003293  
 Registered Office: Gadepan, Distt. Kota (Rajasthan), PIN-325208  
 Telephone No. : 0744-2782915; Fax : 07455-274130; E-mail : isc@chambal.in; Website : www.chambalfertilisers.com

## EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2019 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated	
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2019 (Audited) (Refer Note No.1 below)	31.03.2018 (Audited) (Refer Note No.1 below)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)
1.	Revenue from Operations	261064.79	105692.65	1009451.69	746616.60	1017736.22	754607.02
2.	Total Income	269439.35	110051.74	1023612.22	761824.27	1026013.51	788755.10
3.	Profit for the Period / Year from Continuing Operations (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	31359.12	7331.40	98996.41	72013.47	103070.29	73666.60
4.	Profit for the Period / Year before Tax from Continuing Operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	11631.88	7331.40	79269.17	72013.47	83343.05	73666.60
5.	Profit for the Period / Year after Tax from Continuing Operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	9187.05	4802.63	54527.50	47649.37	58484.64	49173.39
6.	Profit from Discontinued Operations (before Tax)	-	214.48	-	886.43	-	886.43
7.	Profit from Discontinued Operations (after Tax)	-	152.04	-	367.72	-	367.72
8.	Profit for the Period/Year after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	9187.05	4954.67	54527.50	48017.09	58484.64	49541.11
9.	Other Comprehensive Income						
	A. (i) Items that will not be re-classified to Profit or Loss:						
	- Re-measurement Gain/ (Loss) on Defined Benefit Plans	(108.41)	25.16	(127.77)	(25.81)	(126.93)	(35.81)
	(ii) Income Tax relating to items that will not be re-classified to Profit or Loss	37.89	(8.62)	44.65	9.02	44.42	12.33
	B. (i) Items that will be re-classified to Profit or Loss:						
	- Exchange Difference (Loss) on translation of Foreign Operations	-	-	-	-	(1463.87)	(112.11)
	- Effective Portion of Exchange Difference Gain/ (Loss) on Hedging Instruments	4247.19	(5626.45)	(16988.84)	(3233.30)	(16988.84)	(3233.30)
	(ii) Income Tax relating to items that will be re-classified to Profit or Loss	(1484.14)	1951.85	5936.58	1123.62	5936.58	1123.62
10.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the Period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	11879.50	1296.61	43392.12	45890.62	45886.00	47295.84
11.	Equity Share Capital	41620.79	41620.79	41620.79	41620.79	41620.79	41620.79
12.	Other Equity			282433.47	248221.15	246703.56	208934.73
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for Continuing and Discontinued Operations)						
	(i) Basic: (Rs.)	2.21	1.19	13.10	11.54	14.18	11.99
	(ii) Diluted: (Rs.)	2.21	1.19	13.10	11.54	14.18	11.99
		(Not Annualized)	(Not Annualized)				

**Notes:-**

- The figures of the last quarter of the current year and of the previous year are the balancing figures between the audited figures for the full financial year and the published year to date figures up to third quarter of the corresponding financial years.
- The consolidated financial results of all the consolidated entities represent their operations for the year ended March 31, 2019, except the following:
  - The results of operations of Indo Maroc Phosphore, S.A., Morocco, a Joint Venture, are for a period of 15 months i.e. January 1, 2018 to March 31, 2019 so as to align its reporting period with that of the Company;
  - The results of operations of India Steamship Limited (Under Liquidation), a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company in India, are for the period from April 1, 2018 to December 10, 2018;
  - The results of operations of Inuva Info Management Private Limited (Under Liquidation), a step-down subsidiary of the Company in India, are for the period from April 1, 2018 to August 9, 2018; and
  - Steamship International FZE ("ISS"), a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company in UAE, has been liquidated on February 28, 2019. The results of operations of ISS are for the period from April 1, 2018 to February 28, 2019.

The consolidated financial results for the previous financial year ended March 31, 2018 included (a) the results of operations of the aforesaid subsidiaries for a period of 12 months ended March 31, 2018; and (b) results of operations of Indo Maroc Phosphore, S.A., Morocco for a period of 12 months ended December 31, 2017. Accordingly, the previous year figures are not comparable to that extent.

- The implementation of Modified NPS-III for payment on account of additional fixed cost to Urea Units by the Ministry of Chemicals and Fertilizers, Government of India, has been delayed inordinately. This delay has caused uncertainty in some of the aspects of aforesaid policy. Accordingly, the Company has provided for Rs. 19727.24 lakhs in the financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2019, which has been shown as 'Exceptional Items'.
- Effective April 1, 2018, the Company has adopted Ind AS 115 "Revenue from Contracts with Customers", using the cumulative catch-up transition method, which is applied to contracts that were not completed as of April 1, 2018. Effect of the same is not material on the financial results.
- 'Exchange Differences Gain/ (Loss) on Hedging Instruments' under 'Other Comprehensive Income' pertains to exchange variation in respect of foreign currency loans availed for New Urea Plant of the Company.
- The Board of Directors has recommended a dividend @ Rs. 2.00 per equity share of the Company (excluding Dividend Distribution Tax).
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the website of the Company (www.chambalfertilisers.com).

Place : New Delhi  
 Date : May 16, 2019

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
**Anil Kapoor**  
 Managing Director  
 DIN 00032299

**आँखों को मंत्रा**

**EYE Drops**

युर्वेदिक औषधियों जैसे गुलाब, चिल्ला, नीम, पुदीना इत्यादि के युर्वेदिक 'आई मंत्रा' ड्रॉप्स आँखों भरस्यार् जैसे आँखों में थकान, आदि को दूर करने में सहायता प्रदान करने के कारण इसका कोई दुष्प्रभाव भी नहीं पड़ता।

www.eyemantra.com  
 Available at all leading medical stores

0, Badhal : 238423, Badmer : 221109, Banswara : 2, Bihwara : 234012, 234909, 228141, Bikaner : 9829177184, Chomu : 9829428579, 9214741411, Durgapur : 9411050229, 9413195063, Falauti : Hindaun City : 9413816769, 9460193195, Jaipur : 9929000707, Jhunjhunu : 235479, 232037, Kaman : 9414943393, Kota : 2382125, 2381156, 0348354, 245517, Neem Ka Thana : 9929759900, Pathapur : 9460309117, 9414552869, Sheoganj : 250732, 270246, 9929219575, 9460085990, 70, 2529518, 2526475, 2418573, 9414621111